MKD > -14 CO	Docket No.: CBC 99-4	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	2000 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1012937	7 07 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioned Page Page 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph P. Haake Patrick B. Edson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Coors Brewing Company Address: 12th and East Streets	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
🛛 Assignment 🗀 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Golden	State/Prov.: CO
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 80401
Execution Date: September 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/111,272 September 23, 1999	B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: William P. O'Meara, Esq. Registration No. 29,962 Address: KLAAS, LAW, O'MEARA & MALKIN, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c ☐ Authorized to be charge	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
City: Denver State/Prov.: CO Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 80202	8. Deposit account number:	
	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. William P. O'Meara, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Alloca Signature	

. - -

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0010 AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to COORS, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorizes and directs COORS attorneys or their nominees to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For the consideration set forth above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we also hereby assigns to COORS all of the rights, title, and interest in and to all works of authorship embodied within said PLASTIC BEVERAGE BOTTLE without restriction and any derivations/modifications thereof including, without limitation, all rights of authorship, including copyright, associated therewith. In accordance with the assignment of rights set forth above, we further agree without requiring payment of additional consideration to execute any subsequent documents necessary to perfect the rights of COORS or its assignees in such works of authorship, including any additional assignments and applications for federal copyright registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals:

01 100

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

9/17/99	Seel atache
Date /	JOSEPH R. HAAKE
State of Colorado)
County of Jeffaran) ss.:)
	of <u>September, 1999</u> , personally appeared on ally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
JOSEPH R. HAAKE, who is perso evidence to be the person who a be his/her free act and deed.	cknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to AY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2015 INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT TO A SECOND SEC
My Commission Expires: _	Littleton, CO 20127
[SEAL]	hat hold
	Notary Public

Page 2 of 3